To Be Argued By: John W. Caffry

Time Requested: 15 Minutes

STATE OF NEW YORK COURT OF APPEALS

PROTECT THE ADIRONDACKS! INC.,

Respondent-Appellant,
-against-

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION and ADIRONDACK PARK AGENCY,

Appellants-Respondents.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT-APPELLANT IN
RESPONSE TO AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF OF
EMPIRE STATE FOREST PRODUCTS ASSOCIATION, INC.

CAFFRY & FLOWER
Attorneys for Respondent-Appellant
John W. Caffry, of Counsel
Amanda J. Kukle, of Counsel
100 Bay Street
Glens Falls, New York 12801
(518) 792-1582
jcaffry@caffrylawoffice.com

BRAYMER LAW, PLLC
Attorney for Respondent-Appellant
Claudia K. Braymer, of Counsel
P.O. Box 2369
Glens Falls, New York 12801
(518) 882-3252
claudia@braymerlaw.com

Dated: February 24, 2021

Third Department No. 527256 Albany County Supreme Court Index No. 2137-13

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTRODUCTION	1
POINT I THE NEW EVIDENCE PROFFERED BY ESFPA IS OUTSIDE THE RECORD AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSIDERED BY THIS COURT	2
POINT II FOR PURPOSES OF ARTICLE 14, § 1, TIMBER AND TREES ARE EQUIVALENT	3
POINT III FOR PURPOSES OF ARTICLE 14, § 1, TIMBER IS NOT LIMITED TO LARGE COMMERCIALLY VALUABLE TREES	5
POINT IV THERE IS NO DE MINIMUS EXCEPTION TO ARTICLE 14, § 1	12
CONCLUSION	13
CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 500.13(c)(1)	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	PAGES
<u>Affronti v. Crosson</u> , 95 N.Y.2d 713 (2001)	2
Association for the Protection of the Adirondacks v. MacDonald, 253 N.Y. 234 (1930)	assim
Block v. Nelson, 71 A.D.2d 509 (1st Dept. 1979)	3
<pre>Helms v. Reid, 90 M.2d 583 (Sup. Ct., Hamilton Co. 1977)</pre>	. 12
<pre>Matter of Fay,</pre>	4,7,9
QBE Insurance Corp. v. Jinx-Proof Inc., 22 N.Y.3d 1105 (2014)	2
NEW YORK STATE CONSTITUTION	
Article 14, § 1	assim
COURT RULES	
Rule 500.12(f)	1
MISCELLANEOUS AUTHORITIES	
Frank Graham, Jr., The Adirondack Park: A Political History (1978)	6
Phillip G. Terrie, Forever Wild: A Cultural History of Wilderness in the Adirondacks (1994)	6
